than one acquirer, the report shall be signed either by all the persons or by a person duly authorized
to do so on behalf of all the acquirers.

Date: July 13, 2024

Place: Mumbai

[Signature pages to follow]

Signed and delivered by

__________________________

Smita Godrej Crishna

Signed and delivered by

Nyrika Holkar

Signed and delivered by

___________________
Freyan Crishna Bieri

Mobile User

ANNEXURE A

Details of Shares Acquired by each Acquirer

Transferor Acquirer Number of

Equity Shares of

GPL Acquired

Percentage of

Paid-up Share

Capital of GPL

M/s. RKN Enterprises

Mr. Jamshyd Naoroji Godrej  9,96,600 0.36%

Mr. Navroze Jamshyd Godrej 9,96,600 0.36%

Mrs. Smita Godrej Crishna 6,64,400 0.24%

Mrs. Nyrika Holkar  6,64,400 0.24%

Mrs. Freyan Crishna Bieri 6,64,400 0.24%

ANNEXURE B

Pre-Transaction and Post-Transaction Shareholding Pattern

Shareholding details

Pre-Transaction Post-Transaction

No. of

shares held

% w.r.t  total

share capital

of TC

No. of

shares held

% w.r.t

total share

capital of

TC

(A) Acquirers / Transferee:

  Mr. Jamshyd Naoroji Godrej 0 0.00% 996,600 0.36%

  Mr. Navroze Jamshyd Godrej 16 0.00% 996,616 0.36%

  Mrs. Smita Godrej Crishna 0 0.00% 664,400 0.24%

  Mrs. Nyrika Holkar 24 0.00% 664,424 0.24%

  Mrs. Freyan Crishna Bieri 176,628 0.06% 841,028 0.30%

  Sub Total (A) 176,668 0.06% 4,163,068 1.50%

(B) Sellers / Transferor:

  RKN Enterprises  3,986,400 1.43% Nil Nil

  Sub Total (B) 3,986,400 1.43% Nil Nil

(C)

Persons acting in concert with the

Acquirers other than A and B

above and holding shares (Family

Members and Family Trusts

through their trustees):

7,796,226 2.80% 7,796,226 2.80%

Mr. Jamshyd Godrej, Mrs. Pheroza

Godrej and Mr. Navroze Godrej

(Trustees of JNG Family Trust)

1 0.00% 1 0.00%

Mr. Jamshyd Godrej, Mrs. Pheroza

Godrej and Mr. Navroze Godrej

(Trustees of PJG Family Trust )

1 0.00% 1 0.00%

  Ms. Raika Jamshyd Godrej   25 0.00% 25 0.00%

Mr. Jamshyd Godrej, Mrs. Pheroza

Godrej and Mr. Navroze Godrej

(Trustees of The Raika Godrej

Family Trust)

12 0.00% 12 0.00%

Mr. Jamshyd Godrej, Mrs. Pheroza

Godrej and Mr. Navroze Godrej

(Trustees of RJG Family Trust)

1 0.00% 1 0.00%

Mr. Jamshyd Godrej, Mrs. Pheroza

Godrej and Mr. Navroze Godrej

(Trustees of Raika Lineage Trust)

1,904,875 0.69% 1,904,875 0.69%

Shareholding details

Pre-Transaction Post-Transaction

No. of

shares held

% w.r.t  total

share capital

of TC

No. of

shares held

% w.r.t

total share

capital of

TC

Mr. Jamshyd Godrej, Mrs. Pheroza

Godrej and Mr. Navroze Godrej

(Trustees of NJG Family Trust)

1 0.00% 1 0.00%

Mr. Jamshyd Godrej, Mrs. Pheroza

Godrej and Mr. Navroze Godrej

(Trustees of Navroze Lineage

Trust)

2,081,500 0.75% 2,081,500 0.75%

Mrs. Smita Godrej Crishna, Mr.

Vijay Mohan Crishna, Ms. Freyan

Crishna Bieri and Ms. Nyrika

Holkar (Trustees of SGC Family

Trust)

1 0.00% 1 0.00%

Mrs. Smita Godrej Crishna, Mr.

Vijay Mohan Crishna, Ms. Freyan

Crishna Bieri and Ms. Nyrika

Holkar (Trustees of VMC Family

Trust)

1 0.00% 1 0.00%

Mrs. Smita Godrej Crishna, Ms.

Freyan Crishna Bieri and Ms.

Nyrika Holkar (Trustees of FVC

Family Trust)

1,904,888 0.69% 1,904,888 0.69%

Mrs. Smita Godrej Crishna, Ms.

Freyan Crishna Bieri and Ms.

Nyrika Holkar (Trustees of FVC

Children Trust)

1 0.00% 1 0.00%

Mrs. Smita Godrej Crishna, Ms.

Freyan Crishna Bieri and Ms.

Nyrika Holkar (Trustees of NVC

Family Trust)

1,904,888 0.69% 1,904,888 0.69%

Mrs. Smita Godrej Crishna, Ms.

Freyan Crishna Bieri and Ms.

Nyrika Holkar (Trustees of NVC

Children Trust)

1 0.00% 1 0.00%

  Mr. Rishad Kaikhushru Naoroji   30 0.00% 30 0.00%

(D) Shareholding of Acquirers and

PACs (other than Transferors)

7,972,894 2.87% 11,959,294 4.30%

	Note:
	Untitled